KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : KOLLAM

No: QSS I(3) 507475/ 2021 Kollam,

Dated: 23.06.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam – Clerk Typist/ Typist Clerk – (Part II By Transfer) (Cat.No.104/2019) in various departments in Kollam district-Ranked List Erratum Notification issuing of - regarding.

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 168/2023/ DOQ dated 15.03.2023

(2) Letter No.DR I (3)/ 50021/2018/KPSC dated 06.06.2023

It is hereby notified that the following **Register Numbers** whose **Results Withheld** in the Ranked List No. 168/2023/DOQ dated 15.03.2023 for selection to the post of **Clerk Typist/ Typist Clerk – (Part II By Transfer)** in Various Departments in Kollam District are **deleted.**

200181	200032	200184
200109	200149	200131
200163	200058	200162
200124	200087	200090
200053	200038	200018
200160	200115	200174
200037	200185	200091
200069	200110	
107622	200015	

The Ranked List No. 168/2023/DOQ dated 15.03.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

THANKAM T. A
DISTRICT OFFICER,
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE KOLLAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer